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1 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 9,137,044,608 8,956,435,580 7,379,722,636 7,318,055,602 88.4% 88.4%

2 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 397,734,688 397,748,991 348,835,151 335,905,140 3.8% 92.3%

3 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 181,176,249 177,431,635 142,447,227 155,158,459 1.8% 94.0%

4 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 147,856,618 147,856,618 141,516,869 142,319,525 1.4% 95.5%

5 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 120,230,673 120,230,673 103,723,607 105,237,768 1.2% 96.6%

6 16395 AmBetter of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 104,849,310 104,819,310 93,717,713 99,292,883 1.0% 97.6%

7 16595 Bright Hlth Co of NC Health Maintenance Organization NC 103,561,584 103,561,584 88,568,048 106,914,249 1.0% 98.6%

8 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 81,518,757 81,518,757 59,374,594 60,790,894 0.8% 99.4%

9 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 18,646,737 18,646,737 14,403,926 15,021,567 0.2% 99.6%

10 16548 WellCare Hlth Ins of NC Inc Health NC 14,414,414 13,927,879 9,088,411 10,935,956 0.1% 99.8%

ALL OTHERS 25,740,431 25,740,270 18,699,105 19,893,411 0.2% 100.0%

TOTAL NC 10,332,774,069 10,147,918,034 8,400,097,287 8,369,525,454 100.0%
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2020 16395 AmBetter of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 104,849,310 104,819,310 93,717,713 99,292,883 1.0%

2020 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 9,137,044,608 8,956,435,580 7,379,722,636 7,318,055,602 88.4%

2020 16595 Bright Hlth Co of NC Health Maintenance Organization NC 103,561,584 103,561,584 88,568,048 106,914,249 1.0%

2020 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 147,856,618 147,856,618 141,516,869 142,319,525 1.4%

2020 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 6,555,806 6,555,806 4,510,373 4,585,028 0.1%

2020 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 181,176,249 177,431,635 142,447,227 155,158,459 1.8%

2020 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 81,518,757 81,518,757 59,374,594 60,790,894 0.8%

2020 16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 10,226,822 10,226,822 6,723,372 7,569,146 0.1%

2020 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 120,230,673 120,230,673 103,723,607 105,237,768 1.2%

2020 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 18,646,737 18,646,737 14,403,926 15,021,567 0.2%

2020 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 144,359 144,198 77,000 82,000 0.0%

2020 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,785,353 5,785,353 5,101,447 4,973,828 0.1%

2020 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 3,028,091 3,028,091 2,286,913 2,683,409 0.0%

2020 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 397,734,688 397,748,991 348,835,151 335,905,140 3.8%

2020 16548 WellCare Hlth Ins of NC Inc Health NC 14,414,414 13,927,879 9,088,411 10,935,956 0.1%

2020 TOTAL NC 10,332,774,069 10,147,918,034 8,400,097,287 8,369,525,454 100.0%
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2020 Individual comprehensive 16395 AmBetter of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 104,849,310 104,819,310 93,717,713 99,292,883

2020 Dental only 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 69,673,508 69,673,508 46,434,658 47,324,831

2020 Federal employees health benefits plan 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 1,466,063,432 1,285,454,404 1,182,753,027 1,148,907,880

2020 Group comprehensive 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 2,212,315,501 2,212,315,501 1,923,054,021 1,829,515,755

2020 Individual comprehensive 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 3,978,749,397 3,978,749,397 3,123,826,607 3,148,944,854

2020 Medicare supplement 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 395,492,403 395,492,403 276,413,451 281,661,839

2020 Other 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 229,598,458 229,598,458 180,917,683 185,631,326

2020 Title XVIII medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 771,283,187 771,283,187 638,855,958 668,498,231

2020 Vision only 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 13,868,722 13,868,722 7,467,231 7,570,886

2020 Individual comprehensive 16595 Bright Hlth Co of NC Health Maintenance Organization NC 103,561,584 103,561,584 88,568,048 106,914,249

2020 Title XVIII medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 147,856,618 147,856,618 141,516,869 142,319,525

2020 Dental only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 6,555,806 6,555,806 4,510,373 4,585,028

2020 Group comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,054,050 2,974,204 4,192,369 4,143,883

2020 Individual comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 18,499,012 16,834,244 18,718,109 19,698,089

2020 Title XVIII medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 157,623,187 157,623,187 119,536,749 131,316,487

2020 Dental only 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 81,518,757 81,518,757 59,374,594 60,790,894

2020 Title XVIII medicare 16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 10,226,822 10,226,822 6,723,372 7,569,146

2020 Group comprehensive 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 45,203,641 45,203,641 44,312,077 47,961,363

2020 Title XVIII medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 75,027,032 75,027,032 59,411,530 57,276,405

2020 Title XVIII medicare 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 18,646,737 18,646,737 14,403,926 15,021,567

2020 All other (individual) 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 144,359 144,198 77,000 82,000

2020 Title XVIII medicare 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,785,353 5,785,353 5,101,447 4,973,828

2020 Title XVIII medicare 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 3,028,091 3,028,091 2,286,913 2,683,409

2020 Group comprehensive 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 378,181,134 378,199,157 348,994,404 335,937,236

2020 Individual comprehensive 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 19,554,047 19,554,047 12,737 -25,435

2020 Title XVIII medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -493 -4,213 -171,990 -6,661

2020 Title XVIII medicare 16548 WellCare Hlth Ins of NC Inc Health NC 14,414,414 13,927,879 9,088,411 10,935,956

2020 TOTAL NC 10,332,774,069 10,147,918,034 8,400,097,287 8,369,525,454
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